



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 966/2016**
UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD Appellant
Through: Mohd. Mustafa, Advocate

Versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)
..... Respondent
Through: Advocate (*appearance not given*)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

% **ORDER**
25.01.2017

MAC.APP. 966/16 & C.Ms.42844/16 (stay) & 42846/16 (delay)

Learned counsel for appellant submits that proof of deposit has been filed on 16th January, 2017 vide diary No. 14157 and he will check up with the Registry to get it placed on record.

Counsel for respondent has appeared and he submits that he will place his Power of Attorney/Vakalatnama on record within a week.

Upon hearing, as an interim measure, a sum of ₹1,48,000/- be directly released into the bank account of respondent-claimant by the learned Tribunal.

List on 11th April, 2017.

SUNIL GAUR, J

JANUARY 25, 2017

r