



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 966/2016**

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD Appellant
Through: Mohd. Mustafa, Advocate

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar and Ms. Kanta
Chaudhary, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

% **ORDER**
11.04.2017

C.M.42846/2016 (delay)

There is delay of 10 days in filing the accompanying appeal.

Service is complete.

Upon hearing, I find that averments made in paragraph No.2 of the instant application provide sufficient cause to condone the delay occasioned. The application is allowed and the delay stands condoned.

The application is disposed of.

MAC.APP. 966/2016 & C.M.42844/2016 (stay)

At request of respondent's counsel, list on 3rd August, 2017.

SUNIL GAUR, J

APRIL 11, 2017

S