



2026.DHC.3848

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 966/2016

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravindra Vikram, advocate.

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nikhil Tripathi, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

18.03.2019

CM APPL. 2806/2019

As per the office report, no response from AIIMS is received.

Issue notice to the Medical Superintendent, AIIMS Trauma Centre to submit the report before the adjourned date.

List on 06.11.2019.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

MARCH 18, 2019

nn

Later, Mr. R.K. Kaul, Medical Record Officer of AIIMS has turned up and seeks to place on record the permanent disability certificate of Mr. Paramjit Singh in compliance of the last direction of this Court. Let it be taken on record.

List on the date already fixed.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

MARCH 18, 2019/nn