



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 966/2016 & CM APPL. 2806/2019**

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD Appellant
Through: **Mr. Mustafa, Advocate.**

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)
..... Respondent

Through:

+ **MAC.APP. 185/2019**

PARAMJIT SINGH Appellant
Through: **Mr. Mustafa, Advocate.**

versus

**CHANDER KUMAR BHAI & ANR (UNIVERSAL SOMPO
GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD)** Respondents
Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% 06.11.2019

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment.

At his request, list on 22.04.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

NOVEMBER 06, 2019

SSC