



2023.04.27.07:51:40

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 966/2016 & CM APPL. 2806/2019**

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

27.04.2022

MAC.APP. 966/2016 is indicated to have been admitted on 03.08.2017.

Trial Court Record has been received. The matter is taken up on an *en-bloc* listing.

Written submissions not exceeding three pages be filed by either side along with the copies of the rulings sought to be relied upon, if any, with the copies thereof being exchanged inter se within a period of four weeks.

The matter be re-notified for hearing on 13.09.2022.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

APRIL 27, 2022/msh