



2023-06-15 06:47:09

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 966/2016 & CM APPL. 2806/2019**

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.N.Parashar, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **13.09.2022**

It is stated by the counsel appearing for the legal heirs of respondent no.1 that in the cross-objection an application for bringing on record the legal heirs of respondent no.1 has already been moved, and the same is pending consideration.

In view of this, list on 27th October, 2022.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2022/ib