



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 966/2016 & CM APPL. 2806/2019**

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Somnath Parashar, Advocate for
respondents/claimants.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

27.10.2022

%

List along with MAC.APP. 185/2019 on 23rd November, 2022 before
the Joint Registrar.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 27, 2022/ib