



2023.04.15.10:24

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 966/2016**

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

23.11.2022

No application for impleadment of LR's of R-1 has been moved.

List this matter along with MAC.APP. 185/2019 on 17.03.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 23, 2022/yo