



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 966/2016

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mohd. Mustafa and Md.
Maroof, Advocates.

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Prateek Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL**

ORDER

17.03.2023

%

Learned counsel for appellant has not filed the application for impleadment of LR's of R-1 and seeks some more time. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing. However, limitation shall be decided as per law.

Put up on 07.08.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 17, 2023/yo