



2026:DHC:5048

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 966/2016 & CM APPL. 2806/2019**

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mohd. Mustafa, Adv.

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

02.02.2024

The matter cannot be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in Special Division Bench.

List on 03.07.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 2, 2024

sp