



\$~A-21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 966/2016 & CM APPL. 2806/2019**

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Hitesh Shakya, Advocate.

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Somnath Parashar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **03.07.2024**

Learned counsels for the parties submit that they are willing to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement through negotiation.

Accordingly, both the parties are directed to appear for the *Pre-Lok Adalat* negotiations before the learned Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement, on 15th July, 2024.

Awaiting the outcome of the *Pre-Lok Adalat* Mediation, renotify before this Court on 17th December, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 3, 2024

rk/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any