



\$~23 & 24

2026:DHC:5048

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 966/2016

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mohd. Mustafa, Adv.

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritik Singh, Adv.

+ MAC.APP. 185/2019

PARAMJIT SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritik Singh, Adv.

versus

CHANDER KUMAR BHAI & ANR (UNIVERSAL SOMPO
GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: Mohd. Mustafa, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.01.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 17.12.2024 for taking steps to adduce additional evidence to prove the Disability Certificate and also the medical record on the basis of which the disability assessment has been made and also that the permanent disability suffered by him is due to the accident.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.



Let appropriate application for adducing the additional evidence **2026:DHC:5048**
be filed before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 22.05.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 29, 2025/yo