



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 966/2016

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)

.....Respondent

Through:

+ MAC.APP. 185/2019

PARAMJIT SINGH

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CHANDER KUMAR BHAI & ANR (UNIVERSAL SOMPO
GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.05.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 17.12.2024 for taking steps to adduce additional evidence to prove the Disability Certificate and also the medical record on the basis of which the disability assessment has been made and also that the permanent disability suffered by him is due to the accident.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 27/05/2025 at 11:44:24



Dr. Adarsh Kumar, Professor Forensic Medicine and Chairman Disability Medical Board, AIIMS Trauma Centre is present in Court for evidence.

Dr. Adarsh Kumar has been examined-in-chief and party cross examined, however, cross examination of the witness is deferred as he is not available post lunch due to some urgent meeting at AIIMS.

Renotify on 21.08.2025 for further examination.

.Diet money stands paid.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 22, 2025/yo

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 27/05/2025 at 11:44:24