



\$~27 and 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 966/2016

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mohd. Mustafa, Adv.

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritik Singh, Adv.

+ MAC.APP. 185/2019

PARAMJIT SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritik Singh, Adv.

versus

CHANDER KUMAR BHAI & ANR (UNIVERSAL SOMPO
GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondent

Through: Mohd. Mustafa, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.08.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 17.12.2024 for taking steps to adduce additional evidence to prove the Disability Certificate and also the medical record on the basis of which the disability assessment has been made and also that the permanent disability suffered by him is due to the accident.

Dr. Adarsh Kumar, Professor Forensic Medicine and Chairman Disability Medical Board, AIIMS Trauma Centre is present in Court for further cross examination.



Dr. Adarsh Kumar has been further cross-examined and discharged.

Diet money stands paid.

Vide separate submission made, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he does not wish to examine any other witness and wishes to close additional evidence.

Since additional evidence has been recorded, let matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.09.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 21, 2025/yo