



\$~61 & 62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 966/2016**

UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Md. Mustafa, Adv.

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar and Mr. Ritik Singh,
Advs. for Claimant.

(62)

+ **MAC.APP. 185/2019**

PARAMJIT SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar and Mr. Ritik Singh,
Advs.

versus

**CHANDER KUMAR BHAI & ANR (UNIVERSAL SOMPO
GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD)**Respondents

Through: Mr. Md. Mustafa, Adv. for Insurance
Company.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

20.03.2026

1. *Mr. Mohd. Mustafa*, counsel appears on behalf of the Insurance Company.
2. *Mr. S.N. Parashar*, counsel appears for the claimant.
3. List for further clarifications on 15th April 2026 in the category of



“Supplementary List”.

4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 20, 2026/MK/zb