



\$~56 & 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 966/2016
UNIVERSAL SOMPO GEN INS CO LTDAppellant
Through: Mohd. Mustafa, Adv.

versus

PARAMJIT SINGH (THR HIS WIFE SURENDER KAUR)
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar and Mr. Ritik
Singh, Advs.

(57)
+ MAC.APP. 185/2019
PARAMJIT SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar and Mr. Ritik
Singh, Advs.

versus

CHANDER KUMAR BHAI & ANR (UNIVERSAL SOMPO
GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD)Respondents
Through: Mohd. Mustafa, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
15.04.2026

%

1. In view of Division Bench matters with Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 30th April 2026 in *Supplementary List*.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 15, 2026/ak